Transportation expense 29,999   15,567

Total  administrative & general expenses 1,192,774   1,135,079

Depreciation expense

Depreciation 712,527   719,296

Total depreciation expense 712,527   719,296

Taxes other than income taxes

Property taxes 77,067   72,160

Utility receipts tax -   55,632

FICA & unemployment taxes 83,073   84,932

Total taxes other than income taxes 160,140   212,724

Income Taxes

Federal income taxes (47,917) 178,314

Indiana supplemental tax 18,555   50,972

Deferred income taxes 274,364   (402,020)

Total income taxes 245,002   (172,734)

Total Operating Expenses 4,605,773$   3,847,124$

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Corydon, Indiana

Indiana Utilities Corporation 2024 Gas Rate Case
Attachment BMJ-1
Page 6 of 21

Exhibit BJM-1

Exhibit C

Pro-Forma Operating Income Statement

At Pro-Forma Present and Proposed Rates

For the 12 Months Ended September 30, 2023

Increase Required: 18.41%

Pro-Forma Pro-Forma

September, 30 Present Proposed

2023 Adjustments Ref Rates Adjustments Ref Rates

Operating Expenses

Gas Sales 4,497,158$   (1,861,116)$  (1) 2,636,042$   $1,093,408 (A) 3,729,450$

Other Gas Revenues 18,553   18,553   18,553

Total Operating Revenues 4,515,711   (1,861,116)   2,654,595   1,093,408   3,748,003

Operating Expenses

Natural Gas Purchased 1,837,970   (1,837,970)   (2) -   -

Other Operation & Maintenance 1,650,134   101,817   (3) 1,751,951   4,765   (B & C) 1,756,716

Depreciation & Amortization 712,527   (42,586)   (4) 669,941   669,941

Taxes Other Than Income Taxes 160,140   11,915   (5) 172,055   172,055

Income Taxes 245,002   (230,411)   (6) 14,591   270,756   (D) 285,347

Total Operating Expenses 4,605,773   (1,997,235)   2,608,538   275,522   2,884,060

Net Operating Income (90,062)$   136,119$   46,057$   817,886$   863,943$

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Corydon, Indiana

Indiana Utilities Corporation 2024 Gas Rate Case
Attachment BMJ-1
Page 7 of 21

Exhibit BJM-1

Schedule C-1

Page 1 of 6

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION

DETAIL OF PRO-FORMA PRESENT RATE ADJUSTMENTS

(1)  REVENUE ADJUSTMENT

(1,821,452)$

27,213$

(248,186)$

218,346$

(37,038)$

Increase / (Decrease) in operating revenue (1,861,116)$

(2)  NATURAL GAS PURCHASED ADJUSTMENT

Test Year Sales - DTH 409,657

Unaccounted for Gas Percentage-Test Year 0.00000%

Pro-Forma Purchased Gas - DTH -

[…]

Less: Contribution in Aid of Construction (1,012,000)

Less:  Accumulated Depreciation (9,908,843)

Net Utility Plant in Service 9,666,416

Plus:

Working Capital 1,751,951$ /8 218,994

Materials and Supplies 33,573

Total Original Cost Rate Base 9,918,983$

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Corydon, Indiana

Indiana Utilities Corporation 2024 Gas Rate Case
Attachment BMJ-1
Page 17 of 21

Exhibit BJM-1

Exhibit E

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

As of September 30, 2023

Percent

of Weighted

Description Amount Total Cost Cost

Common Equity 13,206,968$ 86.01% 10.10% 8.69%

Customer Deposits 53,390   0.35% 6.00% 0.02%

Deferred Tax 1,810,474   11.79% 0.00% 0.00%

Regulatory Liabilities from Cause No. 45032-S10 284,940   1.86% 0.00% 0.00%

Total 15,355,772$ 100.00% 8.71%

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Corydon, Indiana

Indiana Utilities Corporation 2024 Gas Rate Case
Attachment BMJ-1
Page 18 of 21

Exhibit BJM-2

Schedule 1

Proposed

Billing Present Margins at Effective Margins at

Number Quantities Rates Present Rates Proposed Increase (Decrease)

of Bills (therms) ($/therm) Rates ($/therm) Rates Amount Percent

(1) (2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7) (8)

Residential Gas Service

Service Charge 36,993   13.13$   485,718$   18.00$   665,874$   180,156$   37.1%

First 100 therms 1,084,090   0.50177$   543,964$   0.72284$  783,624$   239,660$   44.06%

Over 100 therms 147,000   0.41185$   60,542$   0.59331$  87,217$   26,675$   44.06%

Total Therms and Margins 36,993   1,231,090   1,090,224$   1,536,715$  446,491$   40.95%

Small Commercial/General Gas Service

Service Charge 6,823   13.13$   89,586$   18.00$   122,814$   33,228$   37.1%

Frist 100 therms 255,594   0.50177$   128,249$   0.72284$  184,754$   56,505$   44.06%

Over 100 therms 597,107   0.41185$   245,919$   0.59331$  354,270$   108,351$   44.06%

Total Therms and Margins 6,823   852,701   463,754$   661,838$   198,084$   42.71%

Large Commercial Gas Service

Service Charge 1,416   70.05$   99,191$   80.00$   113,280$   14,089$   14.20%

All therms 1,587,915   0.38515$   611,585$   0.56195$  892,329$   280,744$   45.90%

Total Therms and Margins 1,416   1,587,915   710,776$   1,005,609$  294,833$   41.48%

Industrial Gas Service

Service Charge 36   510.83$   18,390$   600.00$   21,600$   3,210$   17.5%

All therms 424,864   0.19857$   84,365$   0.28369$  120,530$   36,165$   42.87%

Total Therms and Margins 36   424,864   102,755$   142,130$   39,375$   38.32%

General Transportation Service

Service Charge 13   510.83$   6,641$   600.00$   7,800$   1,159$   17.5%

All therms 1,753,834   0.19857$   348,259$   0.28369$  497,545$   149,286$   42.87%

Total Therms and Margins 13   1,753,834   354,900$   505,345$   150,445$   42.39%

Large Transportation Service

Service Charge -   973.01$   -$   1,250.00$ -$   -$   0.0%

All therms -   0.08400$   -$   0.11884$  -$   -$   0.00%

Total Therms and Margins -   -   -$   -$   -$   0.00%

School Transportation Service

Service Charge -   132.33$   -$   80.00$   -$   -$   0.0%

All therms -   0.38566$   -$   0.56195$  -$   -$   0.00%

Total Therms and Margins -   -   -$   -$   -$   0.00%

TOTAL THERMS AND MARGIN 45,281   5,850,404   2,722,409   3,851,637   1,129,228   41.48%

REVENUE PROOF

INDIANA UTILITIES CORPORATION
Corydon, Indiana

Indiana Utilities Corporation 2024 Gas Rate Case
Attachment BMJ-1
Page 19 of 21

Exhibit BJM-2

Schedule 2

Total Residential Sm Commercial Lg Commercial Industrial Gen Transport Lg Transport School Transport

13.13$   13.13$   70.05$   510.83$   510.83$   973.01$   132.33$

Present service charge

Revenues Collected through present service charge 700,631.09$   485,718.09$ 89,585.99$   99,191.00$   18,389.88$ 6,640.79$   973.01$   132.33$

Proposed service charge 18.00$   18.00$   80.00$   600.00$   600.00$   1,025.00$   80.00$